
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013911-2022 

Tender

Cleaning and FM at Studio West

North Tyneside Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-013911

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033cfc  

Published 23 May 2022, 4:23pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Tyneside Council

Quadrant, Cobalt Business Park, The Silverlink North

North Tyneside

NE27 0BY

Contact

Mrs Denise Pearson

Email

denise.pearson@northtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7817574538

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013911-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013911-2022
mailto:denise.pearson@northtyneside.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/
http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/
https://www.procontract.due-north.com
https://www.procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cleaning and FM at Studio West

Reference number

DN613251

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Studio West, part of the Northern Leaders Trust. Studio West is an enterprise and innovation
campus based in Newcastle upon Tyne, offering 11–19-year-olds unique learning
opportunities that lead on to future careers.

The School is inviting Tenders for the appointment of an experienced supplier for the
provision of cleaning and caretaking services, including pest control and waste removal at its
site: West Denton Way, Newcastle upon Tyne NE5 2SZ

We require a full service including the supply of associated cleaning materials. Supply of the
cleaning equipment for this service will be the responsibility of the contractor. The School
also requires pricing for Waste collection and Pest Control

The Trust seeks to maintain a high standard and quality of cleaning that enhances the Trust
reputation for cleanliness and supports a clean and safe learning environment. The
Contractor must carry out the works adopting the best cleaning practice including rigorous
standards of discipline, cleanliness and tidiness. All operatives will be required to have
Enhanced DBS Checks and to receive an appropriate level of Safeguarding, Health and
Safety and practical training prior to working unsupervised within the school environment.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Studio West, part of the Northern Leaders Trust. Studio West is an enterprise and innovation
campus based in Newcastle upon Tyne, offering 11–19-year-olds unique learning
opportunities that lead on to future careers.

The School is inviting Tenders for the appointment of an experienced supplier for the
provision of cleaning and caretaking services, including pest control and waste removal at its
site: West Denton Way, Newcastle upon Tyne NE5 2SZ

We require a full service including the supply of associated cleaning materials. Supply of the
cleaning equipment for this service will be the responsibility of the contractor. The School
also requires pricing for Waste collection and Pest Control

The Trust seeks to maintain a high standard and quality of cleaning that enhances the Trust
reputation for cleanliness and supports a clean and safe learning environment. The
Contractor must carry out the works adopting the best cleaning practice including rigorous
standards of discipline, cleanliness and tidiness. All operatives will be required to have
Enhanced DBS Checks and to receive an appropriate level of Safeguarding, Health and
Safety and practical training prior to working unsupervised within the school environment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 June 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

27 June 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Tyneside Council

Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-04T21:18:47+0100
	TCPDF




